MARTIN COUNTY

Media Alert

www.martin.fl.us

2401 SE Monterey Road, Stuart, Florida 34996

Martin County Officials to hold 2 p.m. press conference

COVID-19 Release #5

For immediate release: March 19, 2020

Contact: Martha Ann Kneiss, Administration 772-214-2790

What

Martin County officials, and community partners will hold a press conference related to COVID-19 in our community.

When

Thursday, March 19, at 2 p.m.

Where

Martin County Emergency Operations Center (EOC) 800 SE Monterey Road, Stuart

To comply with the social distancing guidelines, the press conference will be held outside the EOC. There will not be a live feed.

Interview Opportunities

Martin County BOCC Cleveland Clinic Martin Health Florida Department of Health in Martin County

Media Contact

Martha Ann Kneiss, 772-214-2790

Visit www.martin.fl.us/coronavirus, Martin County's online resource for information related to COVID-19, and connect with us on social media. For the most up-to-date info on Martin County happenings, follow us on Facebook
@MartinCountyBoardofCountyCommissioners and Twitter @MartinCountygov.

###

MAK/ADM

This document may be reproduced upon request in an alternative format by contacting the County ADA Coordinator (772) 320-3131, the County Administration Office (772) 288-5400, Florida Relay 711, or by completing our accessibility feedback form at